

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2873/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in CMWP No. 2630/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HOUSING COMMNR.,U.P.A.E.V.PARISHAD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SINGH TOMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O. T. and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2876 of 2006

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

Our order of stay shall not stand on the way of the High Court in

deciding the matter. Considering the limited scope of the controversy involved, we

request the High Court to dispose of the matter within six months. However, it is

made clear that if any policy decision is taken in the matter, the same shall operate

notwithstanding our order of stay.

(Shashi Sareen)
jay Aggarwal)

Court Master
urt Master

(Vi

Co