

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2873/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in CMWP No. 2630/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HOUSING COMMNR.,U.P.A.E.V.PARISHAD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. SINGH TOMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2876 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5210 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5748 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 2873/2006 and 2876/2006:

Since the writ petitions have been dismissed, these
petitions do not survive and are dismissed as having become
infructuous.

SLP(C) Nos. 5210/2006 and 5748/2006:

In the light of order passed in Civil Appeal No.
2710/2003, these petitions are disposed of.

[SHASHI SAREEN] [SHASHI BALA VIJ]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER